
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

Rajya Sabha

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 813

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11th December 2023

INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT UNDER REGIONAL

CONNECTIVITY SCHEME &#40;RCS&#41;

813.    SHRI VIJAY PAL SINGH TOMAR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government proposes to set up twenty airports, heliports and water aerodromes in the country under the Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) by the year 2024-2025;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the names of airports selected in this regard and the current status thereof along with the time by when the said airports are likely to be setup; and

(d) if so, the time by when flight services are likely to be started from the said airport/airstrip?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION

(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (d): The list of airports/heliports/water aerodromes being considered for upgradation and revival under Regional Connectivity Scheme (RCS) -UDAN by the year 2024-2025 is attached as Annexure.


On readiness of the airports, heliports and water aerodromes, the Selected Airline Operators may start operation of RCS flights.

******


(Annexure)

List of Aerodromes likely to be setup in 2024-2025

S.N. State Name of
Aerodromes

Type
(airport/helipad
/water
aerodrome)

Present status

1. Andaman & Nicobar Car Nicobar Airport Work in progress

2. Andaman & Nicobar Shaheed
Dweep (Neil)

Water
Aerodrome

Tendering stage

3. Andaman & Nicobar Long Island Water
Aerodrome

Tendering stage

4. Andaman & Nicobar Swaraj Dweep
(Havelock)

Water
Aerodrome

Tendering stage

5. Andaman & Nicobar Campbell Bay Airport Tendering stage

6. Assam Geleki Helipad Tendering stage

7. Assam Nagaon Helipad Work in progress

8. Arunachal Pradesh Daparizo Helipad Work in progress

9. Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Helipad Work in progress

10. Daman & Diu Daman Airport Work in progress

11. Himachal Pradesh Manali Helipad Planning Stage

12. Madhya Pradesh Rewa Airport Work in progress

13. Maharashtra Amravati Airport Work in progress

14. Manipur Jiribam Helipad Work in progress

15. Manipur Thanlon Helipad Work in progress

16. Manipur Parbung Helipad Work in progress

17. Manipur Moreh Helipad Work in progress

18. Uttar Pradesh Saharanpur
(Sarsawa)

Airport Work in progress

19. Uttar Pradesh Muirpur Airport Work in progress

20. Uttar Pradesh Fursatganj Airport Work in progress


****

